expectations and assumptions, which may not prove to be accurate, and involve a number of
known and unknown risks and uncertainties, many of which are out of Qnity's control. Forward-
looking statements are not guarantees of future performance, and there are a number of important
factors that could cause actual outcomes and results to differ materially from the results
contemplated by such forward-looking statements. Additional information concerning risks and
uncertainties can be found in Qnity's filings with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. Any

http://www.qnityelectronics.com/

forward-looking statement speaks only as of the date on which it is made. Qnity does not undertake
any obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of
new information, future events or otherwise, except as required by applicable law.

Reconciliation of 2025 Financial Guidance
Non-GAAP Financial Measures

Full Year Adjusted Operating EBITDA –
Carve Out & Pro Forma Operating EBITDA

(in millions)

Carve-Out 2024 &
Estimated 2025
Results

Adjusted Pro Forma Carve-
Out 2024 & Estimated 2025
Results

  2024 ~ 2025E   2024 ~ 2025E

Carve Out Net Sales1 $ 4,335   $ 4,700   $ 4,335   $ 4,700

Semiconductor Technologies Segment   2,450   2,600   2,450   2,600

Interconnect Solutions Segment   1,885   2,100   1,885   2,100

Carve Out Net Income (GAAP) / Carve Out
Net Income - Pro Forma Adj. $ 724   $ 800   $ 492   $ 600

Management Adjustments2   (60)

  (60)

Pro Forma & Management Adj. Net Income   $ 432   $ 540

Provision for Income Taxes   177   200   161   195

Depreciation and Amortization   394   380   394   380

Interest Expense3   —   45   252   250

Other Expenses/(Income)4   2   25   13   35

Adjusted Operating EBITDA5 / Adjusted Pro
Forma Operating EBITDA6 $ 1,297   $ 1,450   $ 1,252   $ 1,400

1. Net Sales has been derived from our historical combined financial statements, which were
prepared on a carve-out basis as we did not operate as a stand-alone entity in 2024 or
during the period ended September 30, 2025. The estimated forecast financial information

and metrics presented have been voluntarily provided and reflect Qnity on a projected